
Year 10, 2025 Semester 2 Assessment 

Term 3 

Date Subject Teacher code Other 
Term 3, Week 4 
Monday 4 August Digital Solutions GARN Mood Board and 

Planning Sheet 
Tuesday 5 August    
Wednesday 6 August    
Thursday 7 August    
Friday 8 August    
Term 3, Week 5 
Monday 11 August    
Tuesday 12 August    
Wed 13 August    
Thursday 14 August     
Friday 15 August    
Term 3, Week 6 
Monday 18 August    
Tuesday 19 August    
Wed 20 August    
Thursday 21 August Engineering Skills MACJ, JONP, 

SPRC, MOOS 
Prac demonstration   
- Hinge 

Friday 22 August TCC DAY 
Term 3, Week 7 
Monday 25 August    
Tuesday 26 August     
Wed 27 August     
Thursday 28 August  General Mathematics JOHM, FORM PSMT 
Friday 29 August General Mathematics VONA, ROSE PSMT 
Term 3, Week 8 
Mon 1 September  Essential Mathematics LYNZ, BART, 

LOUB 
PSMT 

Accounting PERE Exam 
Tues 2 September    
Wed 3 September    
Thursday 4 
September 

Engineering Skills 
 

MACJ, JONP, 
SPRC, MOOS 

Project and Folio       
-Tool Cabinet 

Digital Solutions GARN Production 
Physical Education LAWK, EASE Project Folio 
Japanese GRIA Assignment 
Specialist Mathematics STEA PSMT 

Friday 5 September Student Free Day 
 
 



Term 3, Week 9 
Monday 8 September Food and Nutrition FOXS Project 

Hospitality ATKF Project 
Literature KANA, DUNC Imaginative 

Response 
Legal Studies GROM  

(both classes) 
Investigation Report 

Drama HAID Performance  
Tues 9 September History ETHS Research Essay 

Essential English HANN, QUIT Exam  
Legal Studies LESK Investigation Report 

Wed 10 September  Recreation MOOD, EDWD, 
ROBS, REDC 

Officiating Folio 

Health HOLA, JOHA Assignment 
Thurs 11 September Hospitality CUMP Project 

Introduction to 
General English 

BILP, REIS, 
WORN, ATKC, 
COVR 

Assignment - Essay 

Digital Solutions GARN Evaluation 
Visual Art HEAA Experimental Folio  
Mathematics Methods KUMN, LAWK PSMT 

Friday 12 September Earth Science GRIG, FOXS, 
HARH 

Engineering SE 

Life Science VONA, JAQL, 
JOHM, HARH, 
BAIT 

Biology RI 

Physical Science VONA, FOXS, 
ANDJ 

Chemistry RI 

Industrial Graphics 
Skills 

GAUB Project: Computer-
aided Drafting – 
Modelling 

Study of Religion RAMJ, COPK, 
REIS 

Analytical Essay 

Religion and Ethics BAKJ, GALA, 
GILT, GRIC, 
GRIJ, QUIT, 
QUIS 

Analytical Response 

Business SCHV, MCCK Business Report 
Term 3, Week 10 
Mon 15 September    
Tues 16 September    
Wed 17 September    
Thurs 18 September    
Fri 19 September    

 

 



Term 4 

Date Subject Teacher code Other 
Term 4, Week 1 
Monday 6 October King’s Birthday – Public Holiday 
Tuesday 7 October    
Wednesday 8 October    
Thursday 9 October    
Friday 10 October    
Term 4, Week 2 
Monday 13 October    
Tuesday 14 October    
Wed 15 October     
Thursday 16 October    
Friday 17 October Furnishing Skills SOSA, HARA, 

MACJ, JONP  
Prac demonstration 
- Tray 

Term 4, Week 3 
Monday 20 October    
Tuesday 21 October    
Wednesday 22 October    
Thursday 23 October Visual Art HEAA Exam 
Friday 24 October    
Term 4, Week 4 
Monday 27 October    
Tuesday 28 October    
Wednesday 29 October    
Thursday 30 October    
Friday 31 October    
Term 4, Week 5 
Monday 3 November    
Tuesday 4 November    
Wed 5 November    
Thursday 6 November    
Friday 7 November Furnishing Skills SOSA, HARA, 

MACJ, JONP 
Project and Folio     
- Key Cabinet 

Term 4, Week 6 
Monday 10 November    
Tuesday 11 November    
Wed 12 November    
Thursday 13 November    
Friday 14 November    
Term 4, Week 7 
Monday 17 November Drama HAID Directors Project 
Tuesday 18 November Literature DUNC Exam Session 1  
Wed 19 November Literature DUNC Exam Session 2 



Literature KANA  Exam Session 1 
Thursday 20 November Literature KANA Exam Session 2 

Hospitality ATKF, CUMP Project 
Visual Art HEAA Mixed Media Project 
Japanese GRIA Exam 

Friday 21 November Furnishing Skills 
 

SOSA  
 

Project & Folio        – 
Small Table 

Engineering Skills 
 

SPRC, MOOS, 
MACJ, JONP 

Project & Folio        – 
Hose Rack 

Industrial Graphics 
Skills 

GAUB Prac Demonstration 

Physical Education LAWK, EASE Assignment 
Recreation MOOD, EDWD, 

ROBS, REDC 
Coaching Session 

Term 4, Week 8 
Monday 24 November  

Year 10 Exam Block – (schedule to be published) Tuesday 25 November 
Wed 26 November 
Thursday 27 November Essential English HANN, QUIT Assignment 

 
Year 10 Exam Block – (schedule to be published) 

Friday 28 November  
Year 10 Exam Block – (schedule to be published) 

 

Exams to be scheduled for the Exam block (70 min working + 5 minutes planning/perusal) 

Subject  (Teacher Codes) 
Accounting PERE 
Business SCHV, MCCK 
Digital Solutions GARN 
Earth Science GRIG, FOXS, HARH 
Essential Mathematics BART, LOUB, LYNZ 
Food and Nutrition  FOXS 
General Mathematics VONA, FORM, ROSE, JOHM 
Health HOLA, JOHA 
History ETHS 
Introduction to General English BILP, RYAS, REIS, WORN, ATKC, COVR 
Legal Studies GROM, GROM, LESK 
Life Science VONA, JAQL, JOHM, HARH, BAIT 
Mathematical Methods LAWK, KUMN 
Physical Science VONA, FOXS, ANDJ 
Religion and Ethics BAKJ, GALA, GILT, GIRG, GIRJ, QUIT, RYAS 
Specialist Mathematics STEA 
Study of Religion COPK, RAMJ, REIS 

 


